February 5, 2023, Septuagesima Sunday, semi-double. Color: Violet. In Mass: Creed,
Preface of the Holy Trinity.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Today is Vocation Sunday. Please offer your Mass and Holy Communion for vocations
and join us in the prayers after Mass today for this intention.

The St. Blaise blessing of throats will take place today after the Masses.

The Ladies’ Sodality will have a book club meeting today after the second Mass in the
convent classroom.

The 40 Hours’ Devotion will be held from February 19-21.

The Ladies’ Retreats will be May 19-22 and June 2-5. Flyers will be available soon.

Monday
Feb. 6

Tuesday
Feb. 7

Wednesday
Feb. 8

Thursday
Feb. 9

Friday
Feb. 10

Saturday
Feb. 11

Sunday
Feb. 12

MASS SCHEDULE

St. Titus, BpC
St. Dorothy, VM

St. Romuald, Ab
St. John of Matha, C

St. Cyril of Alexandria, BpCD
St. Apollonia, VM

St. Scholastica, V
Apparition of Our Lady of Lourdes Confessions

Sexagesima Sunday Confessions
The Seven Holy Founders of the Servites, Cc
Confessions

(46:‘%?"3. J
Our Lady of Lourdes
Ffebruary 11

“Mary, mother of grace, mother of mercy,

protect us from the enemy

and receive us at the hour of death.”

-300 days indulgence

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

7:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.



