February 5, 2023, Septuagesima Sunday, semi-double. Color: Violet. In Mass: Creed, Preface of the Holy Trinity.

## ANNOUNCEMENTS

Today is Vocation Sunday. Please offer your Mass and Holy Communion for vocations and join us in the prayers after Mass today for this intention.

The St. Blaise blessing of throats will take place today after the Masses.

The Ladies' Sodality will have a book club meeting today after the second Mass in the convent classroom.

The 40 Hours' Devotion will be held from February 19-21.

The Ladies' Retreats will be May 19-22 and June 2-5. Flyers will be available soon.



## MASS SCHEDULE

Monday	St. Titus, BpC		9:30 a.m.
Feb. 6	St. Dorothy, VM		
Tuesday Feb. 7	St. Romuald, Ab		9:30 a.m.
Wednesday Feb. 8	St. John of Matha, C		9:30 a.m.
Thursday Feb. 9	St. Cyril of Alexandria, BpCD St. Apollonia, VM		9:30 a.m.
Friday Feb. 10	St. Scholastica, V		9:30 a.m.
Saturday	Apparition of Our Lady of Lourdes	Confessions	9:00 a.m.
Feb. 11			9:30 a.m.
Sunday	Sexagesima Sunday	Confessions	7:30 a.m.
Feb. 12	The Seven Holy Founders of the Servites,	Cc	8:00 a.m.
		Confessions	10:00 a.m.
			10:30 a.m.

Our Lady of Lourdes February 11

"Mary, mother of grace, mother of mercy, protect us from the enemy and receive us at the hour of death."

-300 days indulgence